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No. AO/PIO/RTI- 141/2014 -15 Date ;: 10.04.2015
Te

Ms. Nehaa Chaudhari

Center for Internet and Society
G-15. Top floor, Hauz Khas
New Delhi - 110016

Sub : Your RTT application Index No. [ITB/RTI- PIO-141/2014-15 dated 09.02.2015
received on 16.02.2015

Dear Madam,

This has reference to your above request under RTI Act, 2005 and our reply dated
17.03.2015. Tt is informed that the information in respect of point No. 6 is available in 3
pages. On account of providing information beyond 30 days from the date of application
the information is being sent free of cost,

If you are not satisfied with the aforesaid reply, you may prefer an appeal to Dr. R.
Premkumar, Registrar, 2" Floor, Main Building, IIT Bombay, Powai, Mumbai — 400076
within 30 days of receipt of this reply.

Yours faithfully,

\\\'\\.‘ g R

( (H.S.Verma

Actg. Dy. Registrar (Acad) &
Public Information Officer
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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BOMBAY

Statement showing payment towards MHRDIPR Chair

wef 26/09/2011 to Feb 2013
EMPNO NAME

No.

1 111082

2 111082

3 111082

4 111082

5 111082

6 111082

7 111082

8 111082
9 111082
10 111082
11 111082
12 111082
13 111082
14 111082
15 T TTIeRY |
16 111082

MS KARUNA JAIN
MS KARUNA JAIN
MS KARUNA JAIN

MS KARUNA JAIN

MS KARUNA JAIN
MS KARUNA JAIN
MS KARUNA JAIN

MS KARUNA JAIN

MS KARUNA JAIN
MS KARUNA JAIN

MS KARUNA JAIN
MS KARUNA JAIN
MS KARUNA JAIN

MS KARUNA JAIN
MS KARUNA JAIN

MSKARUNAJNN_"f

DEPT

SOM
SOM

SOM

SOM
SOM
SOM
SOM
SOM

SOM

T

SOM

SO
SOM

SOM
SOM
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MONTH

01/11/11

- 01/12/11
- 01/01/12

01/02/12

01/03/12
- 01/04/12
- 01/05/12
- 01/06/12
SCM  C1/07/12

01/07/1

- 01/08/12

- 01/09/12
01/10/12

01/11/12

01/12/12

~ 01/01/13
‘"01/02/13f

" TOTAL :

Jr. Supdt.

AMT
54667
20000
20000
20000
20000
20000
20000
20000
20000
20000
20000

20000
120000
20000
120000
20000
354667
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Arrnehure T

No.AO/Admn-1/33/2011
10 M October, 2011

Dear Prof.(Ms.) Jain,

I am deiighted to inform you of the decision to offer you the position of MHRD
IPR Chair Professor in the Shaiiesh J. Mehta School of Manageinent with effect from
27" September, 2011 for a period of three years extendable for another two years.

I enciose herewith the terms and conditions of the appointment.

I do hope you would accept our offer. 1 would request you to kindly send a
formal acceptance of the offer.

With warm regards and best wishes,

Yours sincerely,

”Q .5 JC 1D
(D.V. Khakhar)
Encl: Terms and conditions
Prof.(Ms.) Karuna Jain, Je\
[

Shailesh J. Mehta School of Management, k/ .ﬁ\

Professor,
indian Institute of Technology, Bombay,
Powai. Mumbai - 400 076.

Copy to:

The Head. SIJM School o agement

The Dy Registrar (F&\g&w

The Dean (A&CR) —Pa

The Dean (Faculty Affairs) .
The Superintending Engineer

The Personal File

The Office file

:‘TJ‘LT—AJ"P\}T"‘
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$.20,000/ - per month from Chair Fund as honorariam ‘ﬁ .



Terms for Chair Professorships

The term of a Chair Professorship will be 3 years for full time faculty of the Institute
ot for full time faculty employed on contract. Short term Visiting Chair Professorship
appointments will normally be for a duration not less than 3 months.

The salary for the Chair Professor will come from Institute funds and the interes:
from the endowment would provide an annual grant to the Chair Professor. The
Professor will be permitted to receive a monthly honorarium from the grant subject
to a maximum value, the remaining to be used as a contingency grant.

The Chair Professor will receive a monthly honorarium not exceeding Ks.20,000
p.m. The annual grant including the monthly honorarium will be 2.9 Lakhs/ year.

The honorarium will be applicable when the person is on duty drawing salary from
the Institute (including when on vacation or sabbatical leave) and not when (s)he 1
on Lien or Extra Ordinary Leave.

Further, if the person plans to be away for more than six months at a stretch. (s)he
will vacate the Chair.
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