



## भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मुंबई

पवई, मुंबई - 400 076, भारत

**Indian Institute of Technology Bombay** Powai, Mumbai - 400 076, India

फैक्स/Fax

द्रभाष/Phone

: (+91-22) 2572 2545 : (+91-22) 2572 3480

वेबसाईट/Website : www.iitb.ac.in

No. AO/PIO/RTI- 141/2014 -15

Date: 10.04.2015

To

Ms. Nehaa Chaudhari Center for Internet and Society G-15, Top floor, Hauz Khas New Delhi - 110016

> Sub: Your RTI application Index No. IITB/RTI- PIO-141/2014-15 dated 09.02.2015 received on 16.02.2015

Dear Madam,

This has reference to your above request under RTI Act, 2005 and our reply dated 17.03.2015. It is informed that the information in respect of point No. 6 is available in 3 pages. On account of providing information beyond 30 days from the date of application the information is being sent free of cost.

If you are not satisfied with the aforesaid reply, you may prefer an appeal to Dr. R. Premkumar, Registrar, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Main Building, IIT Bombay, Powai, Mumbai – 400076 within 30 days of receipt of this reply.

Yours faithfully,

Actg. Dy. Registrar (Acad) & Public Information Officer

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BOMBAY

# Statement showing payment towards MHRDIPR Chair wef 26/09/2011 to Feb 2013

No.	EMPNO NAME		DEPT	MONTH	AMT
1	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/11/11	54667
2	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/12/11	20000
3	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/01/12	20000
4	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/02/12	20000
5	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/03/12	20000
6	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/04/12	20000
7	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/05/12	20000
8	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/06/12	20000
9	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/07/12	20000
10	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/08/12	20000
11	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/09/12	20000
12	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/10/12	20000
13	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/11/12	20000
14	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/12/12	20000
15	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/01/13	20000
16	111082	MS KARUNA JAIN	SOM	01/02/13	20000
				TOTAL:	354667

Jr. Supdt.(Salary)

The ant of 1 20k was pard over and above. the professis usual Salary.

(H. S. VERMA)

Ag. Dy. Registrar (Acad) & Public Information Officer

J& Suport Alc

Anneture 11

No.AO/Admn-1/33/2011 10th October, 2011

Dear Prof.(Ms.) Jain,

I am delighted to inform you of the decision to offer you the position of MHRD IPR Chair Professor in the Shailesh J. Mehta School of Management with effect from 27th September, 2011 for a period of three years extendable for another two years.

I enclose herewith the terms and conditions of the appointment.

I do hope you would accept our offer. I would request you to kindly send a formal acceptance of the offer.

With warm regards and best wishes,

Yours sincerely,

(D.V. Khakhar)

Encl: Terms and conditions

Prof.(Ms.) Karuna Jain,

Professor,

Shailesh J. Mehta School of Management, Indian Institute of Technology, Bombay,

Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.

#### Copy to:

The Head, SJM School of Management
The Dv.Registrar (F&A)

2 The Dy.Registrar (F& 2) 2 The Dean (A&CR) - Pay Rs. 20,000/- per month from Chair Fund as honorariam

4. The Dean (Faculty Affairs)

The Superintending Engineer

6. The Personal File

7. The Office file

Public Information Officer

### Terms for Chair Professorships

- The term of a Chair Professorship will be 3 years for full time faculty of the Institute or for full time faculty employed on contract. Short term Visiting Chair Professorship appointments will normally be for a duration not less than 3 months.
- The salary for the Chair Professor will come from Institute funds and the interest from the endowment would provide an annual grant to the Chair Professor. The Professor will be permitted to receive a monthly honorarium from the grant subject to a maximum value, the remaining to be used as a contingency grant.
- The Chair Professor will receive a monthly honorarium not exceeding Rs.20,000/p.m. The annual grant including the monthly honorarium will be 2.9 Lakhs/year.
- The honorarium will be applicable when the person is on duty drawing salary from the Institute (including when on vacation or sabbatical leave) and not when (s)he is on Lien or Extra Ordinary Leave.
- Further, if the person plans to be away for more than six months at a stretch, (s)he will vacate the Chair.

DIRECTOR

N. Comments of the comments of

Ag. Dy. Registrar (Acad) & Public Information Officer